

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER	
4281304	10-Jan-2017	Athletic Uniform	3,273,495.00	2,838,515.00	HILTRATEGIC, INC.	Pasedana, San Juan City	
4290751	1-Feb-2017	Medical Equipment	1,318,000.00	319,570.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City	
				253,950.00	BEROVAN MARKETING INC.	Lipa City, Batangas	
4292464	2-Feb-2017	Medical Equipment	15,226,000.00	2,445,000.00	ROBUSTAN INC.	Alabang, Muntinlupa City	
				2,070,000.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna	
				1,349,400.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES CORP.	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal	
				8,985,000.00	INFINITE MEDICAL TRADING	Brgy. Obrero., Quezon City	
4288833	10-Feb-2017	Drugs and Medicines	9,377,960.00	9,293,993.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES CORP.	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal	
4302096	14-Feb-2017	Drugs and Medicines	49,039,038.20	9,110,127.56	APT DRUGS TRADING	Brgy. Dela Paz, Pasig City	
				314,953.69	RILEM PHARMA CORP	Pasay City	
				3,608,562.75	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	
				2,965,750.15	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City	
				912,890.00	MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila	
				6,080,633.60	ONICARE PHARMA TRADING GEN MDSE.	Consolacion Subd. Antipolo City	
4304280	15-Feb-2017	Laboratory Reagents	16,620,455.00	16,620,455.00	BIOMED MEDICAL DISTRIBUTORS	Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	
4318710	22-Feb-2017	Drugs and Medicines	4,345,036.00	4,323,368.40	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City	
4318589	22-Feb-2017	Laboratory Reagents	4,772,000.00	contract as per consumption	LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City	
					SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City	
4318656	22-Feb-2017	Laboratory Reagents	10,939,796.00	contract as per consumption	LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City	
					SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City	
					BIOMED MEDICAL DISTRIBUTORS	Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	
4331700	1-Mar-2017	Medical Oxygen (Refill)	6,528,400.00	6,047,360.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City	
4344759	7-Mar-2017	Diploma Holder	17,892,000.00	17,828,100.00	FILEFIX PHILIPPINES, INC.	Lipa City, Batangas	
4344855	7-Mar-2017	Glucometer Strips	1,670,400.00	1,531,200.00	REBBMAN INCORPORATED	Timog Ave., Quezon City	
					SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City	
4349953	9-Mar-2017	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	23,997,080.42		576,300.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
					8,857,965.40	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES CORP.	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
					406,833.00	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City
					3,142,000.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna
					3,131,504.00	LUZON QUICK SERVE TRADING CORP	Ibaan, Batangas
				1,764,414.50	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City	

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
4354525	14-Mar-2017	Medals	1,327,500.00	1,260,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4354871	14-Mar-2017	Medical Equipment	5,543,440.50	5,541,176.00	INFINITE MEDICAL TRADING	Brgy. Obrero., Quezon City
4362127	21-Mar-2017	Commuter Van	2,808,575.00	1,003,800.00	JABEZ MOTOR CORPORATION	Dasmariñas, Cavite
	22-Mar-2017	Medical Equipment	6,330,000.00	1,980,000.00	ROBUSTAN INC.	Alabang, Muntinlupa City

4370056	44-Mar-2017	Medical Equipment	6,550,000.00	4,248,000.00	MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila
---------	-------------	-------------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------	-------------------

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) BAC Member

PRISCILLA R. PADUA
(Sgd) BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) BAC Member

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province: Rizal
1st Quarter, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Address and Add	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-1	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Roads at Rancho Estate 2, Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo City; a) Rehabilitation / Concreting of Rawhide St. at Rancho Estate 2, Brgy. Cupang, b) Rehabilitation / Concreting of Horseshoe St. at Rancho Estate 2, Brgy. Cupang	2,192,768.16	a & b) Rancho Estate 2, Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo, City	a & b) Brgy. Cupang	T. REYES Construction	Troadio L. Reyes 16 Frederick St., Kingsville, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	2,181,376.50	21-Feb-17	68 cd
2	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-2	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Baytown Subd., Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	885,795.23	Baytown Subd., Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Kalayaan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	877,834.79	21-Feb-17	44 cd
3	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-3	Improvement / Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Road Lot 1 (Mangga St.) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,488,959.86	Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,478,456.35	21-Feb-17	68 cd

4	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-4	Improvement / Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Road Lot 2 (Avocado St.) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,486,409.25	Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,476,141.08	21-Feb-17	68 cd
5	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-5	Improvement / Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Road Lot 4 (Mabolo St.) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	989,466.71	Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	980,906.79	21-Feb-17	64 cd
6	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-6	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Student Center) at University of Rizal System-Binangonan Campus, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,640,090.61	University of Rizal System-Binangonan Campus, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Calumpang	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	2,628,631.87	21-Feb-17	136 cd
7	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-7	Construction of 12x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Talim Elem. School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,377,341.08	Talim Elem. School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Habagatan	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,367,357.57	21-Feb-17	96 cd
8	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-8	Improvement/Concreting of Roads & Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal at Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,229,008.36	Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,220,845.89	21-Feb-17	68 cd
9	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-9	Construction of 9x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Sabutan, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	1,811,813.32	Sitio Sabutan, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,803,783.76	21-Feb-17	84 cd
10	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-10	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs., Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Felix M. Sanvictores Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	2,109,673.54	Felix M. Sanvictores Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	2,097,558.90	21-Feb-17	86 cd
11	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-11	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Brgy. Evangelista & Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, b) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, c) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion	2,162,046.50	a) Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal, b) Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal, c) Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Evangelista, Evangelista, b) Brgy. Concepcion, Brgy. Concepcion	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,152,244.24	21-Feb-17	80 cd

12	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-12	Concreting (portion) of Feeder Road at Sitio Ilog Dulo, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	999,521.25	Sitio Ilog Dulo, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Punta	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	991,596.41	21-Feb-17	64 cd
13	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-13	Construction of CHB Canal at Kanluran leading to Creek at Sitio Silangan, Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal	2,393,777.27	Sitio Silangan, Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palaypalay	CAMORI Builder & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	2,383,821.54	21-Feb-17	72 cd
14	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-14	Improvement/Concreting with Riprap Side Protection of Natividad St. Extension (Daang Bangka), Sitio Ibaba, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	3,499,825.55	Natividad St. Extension (Daang Bangka), Sitio Ibaba, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Pedro	CAMORI Builder & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	3,486,622.73	21-Feb-17	120 cd
15	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-15	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	3,404,825.24	Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,392,885.16	21-Feb-17	128 cd
16	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-16	Construction of 16x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Calero, Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	3,989,896.28	Sitio Calero, Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. CCL	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,977,899.65	21-Feb-17	128 cd
17	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-17	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Sitio Kay Guiral, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	1,999,256.45	Sitio Kay Guiral, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	1,989,343.53	21-Feb-17	68 cd
18	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-18	Riprapping (portion) of Creek at Sitio Cumbo, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	3,184,071.84	Sitio Cumbo, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	L. EUSEBIO Ace Development Corp.	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,172,017.67	21-Feb-17	96 cd

19	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-19	Construction of 10x12m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	1,283,062.95	A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	N. FRANCISCO Construction	Novencio SJ Francisco Capipin St., San Jose (POB.). Morong, Rizal	1,274,067.38	21-Feb-17	82 cd
20	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-20	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Metro Montana Village, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,603,746.77	Metro Montana Village, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,593,772.16	21-Feb-17	52 cd
21	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-21	Improvement / Asphalt Overlay / Concrete Reblocking of Roads at Armel III Subd., Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	2,161,562.16	Armel III Subd., Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Banaba	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,151,376.16	21-Feb-17	68 cd
22	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-22	Asphalt Overlay of Road Lot 9-11, Bancom Life Homes Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	3,022,919.82	Road Lot 9-11, Bancom Life Homes Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Gulod Malaya	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,010,854.05	21-Feb-17	36 cd
23	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-23	Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sunnyville 4 Subd., Brgy. Ampid 1, San Mateo, Rizal	1,112,403.63	Sunnyville 4 Subd., Brgy. Ampid 1, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid 1	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,104,245.17	21-Feb-17	80 cd
24	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-24	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Rafaela II Subd., Brgy. Ampid 1, San Mateo, Rizal	1,512,654.54	Rafaela II Subd., Brgy. Ampid 1, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid 1	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	1,499,145.91	21-Feb-17	68 cd
25	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-25	Improvement/Concreting of Guisian St. at Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	1,625,894.16	Guisian St. at Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,616,700.88	21-Feb-17	72 cd
26	RIZAL- 21FEBRUARY201 7-26	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Jamboree, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	3,811,292.76	Sitio Jamboree, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	3,799,033.57	21-Feb-17	136 cd

27	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-27	Construction of 12x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Aldea National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	2,213,414.60	Aldea National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Plaza Aldea	MVH Construction & General Services	Henry V. Masikip Cor. Galiot Rd., Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Morong, Rizal	2,202,575.15	21-Feb-17	100 cd
28	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-28	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Sitio Samlay, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	1,299,432.09	Sitio Samlay, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,289,595.17	21-Feb-17	60 cd
29	RIZAL-21FEBRUARY2017-29	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Tablon Elem. School, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	2,202,811.41	Tablon Elem. School, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	VIAN Builders	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	2,192,809.45	21-Feb-17	80 cd
30	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-1	Concreting (portion) of Road 4 at Purok Sampaguaita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	2,234,332.01	Purok Sampaguaita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Sta. Cruz	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,224,595.60	20-Mar-17	72 cd
31	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-2	Concreting (portion) of Road 5 at Purok Sampaguaita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	2,474,226.96	Purok Sampaguaita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Sta. Cruz	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	2,464,191.79	20-Mar-17	76 cd
32	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-3	Construction of 4-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	15,235,877.70	Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	15,205,322.00	20-Mar-17	236 cd
33	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-4	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,562,256.15	Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	L.L. MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,553,200.72	20-Mar-17	68 cd
34	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-5	Impr. / Construction of Drainage Canal / Upgrading of Wharf at Brgy. Pag-Asa & Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Impr. / Construction of Drainage Canal at Doña Juana St., Sitio Pedro Cruz Extension, Brgy. Pag-Asa, b) Impr. & Upgrading of Wharf at Brgy. Janosa	1,126,568.36	a) Doña Juana St., Sitio Pedro Cruz Extension, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal, b) Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pag-Asa, b) Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,117,729.48	20-Mar-17	68 cd

35	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-6	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at Cainta Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal	8,106,079.26	Cainta Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	GABBROCK Construction Phils., Inc.	Fernando P. Suerte, Jr. Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	8,082,926.51	20-Mar-17	204 cd
36	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-7	Construction of 3-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	10,837,161.52	Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	GABBROCK Construction Phils., Inc.	Fernando P. Suerte, Jr. Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	10,808,615.20	20-Mar-17	220 cd
37	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-8	Installation of Electrical Lighting of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Parkplace Executive Village 1, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro	911,306.29	a) Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal, b) Parkplace Executive Village 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal, c) Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	a, b & c) Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	902,916.37	20-Mar-17	48 cd
38	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-9	Impr. of Roads at Zone 5, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,819,222.79	Zone 5, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,809,062.05	20-Mar-17	76 cd
39	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-10	Construction of 4-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	12,964,425.27	Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	12,939,113.86	20-Mar-17	220 cd
40	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-11	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	9,144,022.96	Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	9,118,546.78	20-Mar-17	212 cd
41	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-12	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal	3,030,755.18	Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Santiago	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,018,801.51	20-Mar-17	100 cd

42	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-13	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Balibago & Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Balibago, b) Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	1,222,267.21	a) Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Balibago; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	1,213,128.90	20-Mar-17	60 cd
43	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-14	Construction of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at Sampad Elem. School, Brgy. Sampad, Cardona, Rizal	3,495,141.30	Sampad Elem. School, Brgy. Sampad, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Sampad	AHA Construction & Builders	Irene de Jesus Ang National Road, Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	3,481,589.70	20-Mar-17	120 cd
44	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-15	Construction of 2-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at San Guillermo National High School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	6,398,769.61	San Guillermo National High School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	EGF Enterprises & Construction	Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	6,383,384.88	20-Mar-17	164 cd
45	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-16	Construction/Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	915,566.73	Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	JG NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	907,645.72	20-Mar-17	68 cd
46	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-17	Asphalt Overlay/Concrete Reblocking of St. Mathew St. , Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	2,175,243.00	St. Mathew St. , Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Gulod Malaya	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,165,343.49	20-Mar-17	60 cd
47	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-18	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Bankers Village V, Phase 1, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, San Mateo, Rizal	1,739,829.98	Bankers Village V, Phase 1, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,729,676.69	20-Mar-17	60 cd
48	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-19	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Laiban Road at Encarnacion Site IV, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	1,799,433.56	Laiban Road at Encarnacion Site IV, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Laiban	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,789,422.17	20-Mar-17	72 cd

49	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-20	Concreting of Sabangan Road at Sitio Sabangan, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	2,396,384.16	Sitio Sabangan, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	2,385,194.40	20-Mar-17	80 cd
50	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-21	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Semion dela Carzada St., Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	921,906.23	Semion dela Carzada St., Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	JG NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	911,000.71	20-Mar-17	72 cd
51	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-22	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	892,129.49	Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	A. SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila Esat Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	884,084.56	20-Mar-17	72 cd
52	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-23	Improvement/Construction of Fence at Don Domingo Capistrano Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	1,076,980.21	Don Domingo Capistrano Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Plaza Aldea	AHA Construction & Builders	Irene de Jesus Ang National Road, Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,067,797.55	20-Mar-17	68 cd
53	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-24	Construction of 10x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Doña Paz Sumulong Tanjuatco Elem. School (Formerly Pantay-Pinugay Elem. School), Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	1,870,742.02	Doña Paz Sumulong Tanjuatco Elem. School (Formerly Pantay-Pinugay Elem. School), Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	Lansang Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	1,860,614.96	20-Mar-17	96 cd
54	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-25	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sta. Ines Elem. School, Brgy. Sta Ines, Tanay, Rizal	3,092,186.68	Sta. Ines Elem. School, Brgy. Sta Ines, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta Ines	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	3,080,015.13	20-Mar-17	100 cd
55	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-26	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 25x36m YMPCC at Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,017,815.72	Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	A. SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila Esat Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	1,008,793.45	20-Mar-17	68 cd
56	RIZAL- 20MARCH2017-27	Impr. of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tinucan Elem. School, Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	1,146,236.60	Tinucan Elem. School, Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tinucan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,138,143.85	20-Mar-17	72 cd

57	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-28	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Abuyod National High School ,Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	6,641,095.02	Abuyod National High School ,Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	6,625,080.12	20-Mar-17	168 cd
58	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-29	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at Pantay National High School ,Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	7,604,999.36	Pantay National High School ,Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	E. PASCUAL Construction	Eric G. Pascual Morong, Rizal	7,585,819.25	20-Mar-17	176 cd
59	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-30	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence at Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig	2,314,935.76	a) Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; b) Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dalig; b) Brgy. Dalig	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	2,307,393.11	20-Mar-17	68 cd
60	RIZAL-20MARCH2017-31	Various Improvements at Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital (RPHS-Binangonan Annex) , Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,769,173.96	Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital (RPHS-Binangonan Annex) , Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	3,756,878.57	20-Mar-17	88 cd
61	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-1	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftor Type) at Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	3,670,923.40	Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,656,887.75	21-Mar-17	128 cd
62	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-2	Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek (Site A) at Brgy Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,453,035.62	Brgy Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy Sapang	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,442,000.44	21-Mar-17	76 cd
63	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-3	Improvement / Concreting of Roads at Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Castor Ceñidoza St., Brgy. Mambog, b) Improvement / Concreting of Sison St., Brgy. Mambog	846,216.00	a) Castor Ceñidoza St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Sison St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Mambog; b)Brgy. Mambog	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	836,907.64	21-Mar-17	68 cd
64	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-4	Improvement/Concreting of Sitio Tabtab at Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	823,189.50	Sitio Tabtab at Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mambog	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	813,456.12	21-Mar-17	72 cd

65	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-5	Improvement of Connecting Road, Purok 3 & 6, Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,985,648.18	Purok 3 & 6, Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Ithan	G. ANORE Construction	Gringo G. Anore Binangonan, Rizal	1,976,162.96	21-Mar-17	76 cd
66	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-6	Cementing of Road (Connecting) from Tabon to Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	1,999,949.04	Tabon to Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	Tabon to Rayap	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,989,842.06	21-Mar-17	80 cd
67	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-7	Improvement / Concreting of Darangan, Binangonan-Angono-Antipolo Road (Eastridge), Rizal	84,840,952.13	Darangan, Binangonan-Angono-Antipolo Road (Eastridge), Rizal	Darangan, Binangonan-Angono-Antipolo Road (Eastridge)	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	84,740,714.48	21-Mar-17	364 cd
68	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-8	Asphalting (portion) of San Carlos Zigzag Road and Loop at San Carlos Heights Subd., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,915,586.54	San Carlos Heights Subd., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. San Carlos	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,905,581.93	21-Mar-17	36 cd
69	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-9	Improvement / Concreting of Mahabang Parang-Lunsad Interconnecting Road (Phase 2), Binangonan, Rizal	11,540,514.70	Mahabang Parang-Lunsad Interconnecting Road (Phase 2), Binangonan, Rizal	Mahabang Parang-Lunsad	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	11,521,486.94	21-Mar-17	220 cd
70	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-10	Construction of 12x17m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	2,006,664.07	Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,992,769.99	21-Mar-17	96 cd
71	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-11	Improvement / Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Road at Purok 3, Sitio Kanluran, Brgy. Palay Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	1,113,976.50	Purok 3, Sitio Kanluran, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palay-Palay	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,103,438.99	21-Mar-17	32 cd

72	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-12	Riprapping for Side Protection of Manggahan River Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	2,671,879.22	Manggahan River Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 2nd District	L. EUSEBIO Ace Development Corp.	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	2,660,831.95	21-Mar-17	80 cd
73	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-13	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at Brgy. Maybancal & Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal ; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Ynares Stage at Talaga Elem. School, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, b) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Lagundi	1,203,620.54	a) Talaga Elem. School, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal b) Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. Maybancal; Lagundi b) Brgy.	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,194,617.21	21-Mar-17	60 cd
74	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-14	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,586,004.96	King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	DIAMOND Blessed Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,571,935.62	21-Mar-17	128 cd
75	RIZAL-21MARCH2017-15	Construction of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Celina Homes 4 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,482,221.68	Celina Homes 4 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	3,472,180.89	21-Mar-17	124 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer
Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer
Vice-Chairman - BAC

PRISCILLA R. PADUA
(Sgd) Provincial Budget Officer
Member - BAC

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator
Member - BAC

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer
Member - BAC